
 
18 January 2024 
 
Dear Parents/Guardians, 

Primary 4 Term 1 Level Matters 
 
Warm greetings and Happy New Year! On behalf of all Primary 4 teachers, we would like to extend a very 
warm welcome to you and your child to the new academic year of 2024.   
 
Year Head (YH) and P4 Class Form Teachers 

I am Mr Dominic Sy, the Year Head for Middle Primary. I will oversee the P4 level and ensuring that the 
school is a safe, respectful and conducive learning environment where our P4 students have the opportunities 
to be engaged in quality learning experiences and acquire lifelong values. 
 
The Form Teachers of the Primary 4 classes are as listed in the table below. Our teachers can be contacted 
via email if you have any queries about your child or school-related matters. 
 

Class Form Teachers Emails 

4 Attentiveness Ms Loo Ming Jia 
Mr Tan Joo Nam 

loo_ming_jia@moe.edu.sg 
tan_joo_nam@moe.edu.sg 

4 Boldness Mdm Noor Azida 
Mdm Chamanpreet Kaur 

noor_azida_abdul_rahman@moe.edu.sg 
chamanpreet_kaur@moe.edu.sg 

4 Creativity Mrs Audrey Kho 
Mdm Michelle Tan 

ng_shi_ying_audrey@moe.edu.sg 
tan_ti_wei_michelle@moe.edu.sg 

4 Diligence Ms Sim Ee Mei 
Mrs Png Lai Leng 

sim_ee_mei@moe.edu.sg 
yeap_lai_leng@moe.edu.sg 

4 Enthusiasm Mrs Amy Tan 
Ms Iris Koh 

tan_li-xian_amy@moe.edu.sg 
lee_tse_pei@moe.edu.sg 

4 Flexibilty Mdm Fathlon Tawfik 
Mdm Nadia Abu Bakar 

fathlon_mohd_tawfik@moe.edu.sg 
nadia_abu_bakar@moe.edu.sg 

4 Generosity Mdm Joyce Teo 
Mrs Chia Seow Wei 

teo_gek_teng_joyce@moe.edu.sg  
oh_seow_wei@moe.edu.sg 

4 Harmony Mdm Rosaidah Ghazali 
Mdm Yang Lan 

rosaidah_ghazali@moe.edu.sg 
yang_lan@moe.edu.sg 

4 Initiative Mr Yip Yew Fei 
Ms Yuan Wenjing 

yip_yew_fei@moe.edu.sg 
yuan_wenjing@moe.edu.sg 

 

Remedial Classes (Selected Mainstream Students only) 
Remedial will be conducted on Mondays and Tuesdays, commencing in Term 1 Week 5 (29 and/or 30 
January 2024). Consent forms will be given to the selected students. Please make the necessary lunch and 
transport arrangements for your child if he/she is selected. 
 
  



Student Diary 

Students should bring their student diaries to school daily to take note of their homework and reminders from 
their teachers.  
 
Silent Reading 

Every morning, from 7.10 a.m. to 7.25 a.m., students are to be engaged in silent reading. We strongly 
encourage our students to bring either English or Mother Tongue storybooks daily. 
 

Nurturing Lifelong Learners and Joy for Learning  
Since 2023, the P3 to P6 Mid-Year Examinations have been removed to free up time and space in schools 
to encourage joy and deep learning. Teachers will continue to pace out teaching and learning, using engaging 
pedagogies to deepen understanding and develop students towards TH.R.I.V.E.  

Parents are encouraged to foster holistic approach to education at home, acknowledging and affirming your 
child’s efforts in exploring and learning skills beyond the classroom. Beyond academic grades, encourage 
your child to persist in cultivating positive learning habits as these directly influence the effort they are willing 
to invest in their education journey. 
 
Assessments Schedule and Subject Briefing Slides (For Mainstream Students only) 
These will be uploaded to the school website https://www.henryparkpri.moe.edu.sg/circulars-and-forms/p4-
term-letters-and-briefing-notes/ 
 
Communication with Parents 
Announcements and letters from the school will be sent directly to parents via Parents Gateway (PG). 
Teachers will also use PG to send consent forms and announcements. Please ensure that the notification 
for the app is turned on so that you receive information from the school in a timely manner. 
 
Update of Contact Information 
In the event there are changes to your residential address, contact number or email address, please inform 
your child’s Form Teacher.  
 

Henry Park Primary School Website 

Announcements on school matters will be posted on our school’s website at 
http://www.henryparkpri.moe.edu.sg. Please visit the website regularly for updates. 
 

Yours sincerely, 
Mr Dominic Sy 
Year Head, Primary 3 and Primary 4 
 
 

VISION 
Lead with Character, Serve with Talents 

 
MISSION 

Nurturing concerned citizens with integrity and holistic education 
 

SCHOOL VALUES 
Respect, Integrity, Care, Excellence  

https://www.henryparkpri.moe.edu.sg/circulars-and-forms/p4-term-letters-and-briefing-notes/
https://www.henryparkpri.moe.edu.sg/circulars-and-forms/p4-term-letters-and-briefing-notes/

